

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3807/2023

Rajasthan State Argicultural Marketing Board,

----Appellant

Versus

Singhal Builders

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Dhakad, Adv. Mr. R.A. Katta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/01/2024

Heard on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

For the grounds mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Delay of 13 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

Counsel for the respondent has no objection to the same.

Call for the record.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of the appeal to the counsel appearing for the respondent.

List the matter on 09.02.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J