

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3807/2023

Rajasthan State Argicultural Marketing Board,

----Appellant

Versus

Singhal Builders

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.A. Katta Mr. Mahendra Dhakad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Garg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/02/2024

1. It is contended by counsel for the appellant that recovery warrants have been issued against the appellant. It is also contended that the amount which is outstanding was Rs.1,53,000/-.
2. We are of the view that the present matter can be resolved through Mediation. However, taking note of the fact that recovery warrants have been issued, we direct the appellant to deposit Rs.5,00,000/- with Commercial Court No.3 and the said amount should be kept in Fixed Deposit.
3. Let the matter be placed before the Mediation Cell on 04.03.2024.
4. If the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- is deposited with the Commercial Court No.3 within one month, the execution of the decree shall remain stayed till further orders.
5. List the matter on 19.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J